
2018-19 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of graduates reported for follow-up to FETPIP with a valid SSN.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Public University.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Private University.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education at a Florida College.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

DISTRICT PSEC # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education in a District Postsecondary program.

DISTRICT PSEC % = District PSEC # divided by Students Reported.

CONTINUING EDUCATION # = Of the Students Reported, the number found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the Fall semester of 2019 or 

the Winter/Spring semester of 2020.

CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Continuing Education # divided by Students Reported.

Note: Values are displayed when 10 or more students are counted. 
Values less than 10, but greater than 0, are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent 
values. Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values. 
Percent values are suppressed when the numerator is less than 10 and the denominator is 10 or more.



2018-19 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

Ave Maria

Barry

EckerdBeacon

Edward Waters

Embry

Adventist Bethune

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

College Name

Students
Reported

District 
PSEC

#          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

Continuing 
Education
#          %

Private
#          %

University

Public
#          %

BROWARD 4,956 2,329 47% 157 3% 863 17% 54 1% 3,403 69% - - 23 - - - - ****

CENTRAL FLORIDA 904 336 37% 22 2% 236 26% 14 2% 608 67% - - - - - - - -

CHIPOLA 263 91 35% **** ***% 85 32% **** ***% 180 68% - - - - - - - -

DAYTONA 1,709 583 34% 85 5% 500 29% - ***% 1,168 68% **** - **** - **** - - ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,278 905 40% 96 4% 668 29% - ***% 1,669 73% - **** - - - **** - ****

FLORIDA GATEWAY 382 110 29% 35 9% 106 28% - ***% 251 66% **** - - - - - - -

FLORIDA KEYS 80 33 41% - ***% 14 18% - ***% 47 59% - - - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,982 850 43% 40 2% 475 24% 19 <1% 1,384 70% - **** - - - - - ****

GULF COAST 514 217 42% **** ***% 83 16% **** ***% 305 59% - - - - - - - -

HILLSBOROUGH 3,054 1,632 53% 60 2% 321 11% **** ***% 2,021 66% - - - - - - - ****

INDIAN RIVER 2,037 559 27% 61 3% 824 40% **** ***% 1,447 71% - **** **** - - - - ****

JACKSONVILLE 2,578 967 38% 53 2% 716 28% **** ***% 1,741 68% - - **** - - - **** ****

LAKE-SUMTER 783 452 58% 22 3% 100 13% **** ***% 583 74% - **** - - - - - -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,133 542 48% 40 4% 182 16% 25 2% 789 70% - - - - - - - ****

MIAMI DADE 8,730 4,413 51% 326 4% 1,432 16% 23 <1% 6,194 71% - - 48 - - - - ****

NORTH FLORIDA 193 65 34% **** ***% 23 12% **** ***% 101 52% - - - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 728 296 41% **** ***% 136 19% **** ***% 445 61% - - - - - - - -

PALM BEACH 4,048 1,797 44% 139 3% 823 20% **** ***% 2,766 68% - - **** - - - - -

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,341 566 42% 61 5% 273 20% **** ***% 901 67% - - - - - **** - -

PENSACOLA 1,186 506 43% **** ***% 247 21% **** ***% 760 64% - - - - - - - -

POLK 1,187 353 30% 77 6% 416 35% **** ***% 851 72% **** - **** - - - **** -

SANTA FE 2,175 1,157 53% 50 2% 474 22% **** ***% 1,683 77% - - - - **** - - ****

SEMINOLE 2,327 1,119 48% 44 2% 480 21% **** ***% 1,645 71% **** - **** - - - - ****

SOUTH FLORIDA 306 77 25% 10 3% 86 28% **** ***% 174 57% - - - - - - - -

ST. JOHNS 673 275 41% 33 5% 149 22% **** ***% 462 69% - - - - **** - - -

ST. PETERSBURG 2,944 882 30% 37 1% 1,132 38% 10 <1% 2,061 70% **** - - - - **** - -

TALLAHASSEE 2,142 1,397 65% 96 4% 160 7% **** ***% 1,661 78% - - - - **** - - -

VALENCIA 6,873 4,023 59% 89 1% 902 13% 25 <1% 5,039 73% 10 - **** - **** - - ****

TOTALS:  57,500  1,653 **** - **** **** 2481 ****3%  11,904 21%  248 <1%  40,336 70% 18 26,531 46%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC. 
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

12/20/2020Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 2 of 5



2018-19 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

Flagler

FL College

FL SouthernFL Tech

Hodges

Jacksonville

Everglades FL Memorial

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

College Name

Students
Reported

District 
PSEC

#          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

Continuing 
Education
#          %

Private
#          %

University

Public
#          %

BROWARD 4,956 2,329 47% 157 3% 863 17% 54 1% 3,403 69% - **** - - **** - - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 904 336 37% 22 2% 236 26% 14 2% 608 67% - **** - **** - **** - -

CHIPOLA 263 91 35% **** ***% 85 32% **** ***% 180 68% - - - - - - - -

DAYTONA 1,709 583 34% 85 5% 500 29% - ***% 1,168 68% - 13 **** **** - - - ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,278 905 40% 96 4% 668 29% - ***% 1,669 73% - **** **** 48 - - - ****

FLORIDA GATEWAY 382 110 29% 35 9% 106 28% - ***% 251 66% - - - - - - - ****

FLORIDA KEYS 80 33 41% - ***% 14 18% - ***% 47 59% - - - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,982 850 43% 40 2% 475 24% 19 <1% 1,384 70% **** **** - - - **** **** -

GULF COAST 514 217 42% **** ***% 83 16% **** ***% 305 59% - - - - - - - ****

HILLSBOROUGH 3,054 1,632 53% 60 2% 321 11% **** ***% 2,021 66% **** **** - **** - **** - ****

INDIAN RIVER 2,037 559 27% 61 3% 824 40% **** ***% 1,447 71% - **** - **** - **** - ****

JACKSONVILLE 2,578 967 38% 53 2% 716 28% **** ***% 1,741 68% - **** - - **** - - 26

LAKE-SUMTER 783 452 58% 22 3% 100 13% **** ***% 583 74% - - **** **** - **** - -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,133 542 48% 40 4% 182 16% 25 2% 789 70% **** **** - - - - - -

MIAMI DADE 8,730 4,413 51% 326 4% 1,432 16% 23 <1% 6,194 71% **** **** - - **** - - ****

NORTH FLORIDA 193 65 34% **** ***% 23 12% **** ***% 101 52% - **** - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 728 296 41% **** ***% 136 19% **** ***% 445 61% - - - - - - - -

PALM BEACH 4,048 1,797 44% 139 3% 823 20% **** ***% 2,766 68% **** - - **** - - - -

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,341 566 42% 61 5% 273 20% **** ***% 901 67% **** **** - - **** **** - -

PENSACOLA 1,186 506 43% **** ***% 247 21% **** ***% 760 64% - - - - - - - ****

POLK 1,187 353 30% 77 6% 416 35% **** ***% 851 72% - **** **** - - 23 - ****

SANTA FE 2,175 1,157 53% 50 2% 474 22% **** ***% 1,683 77% - **** **** **** - **** - ****

SEMINOLE 2,327 1,119 48% 44 2% 480 21% **** ***% 1,645 71% - **** - **** - **** - ****

SOUTH FLORIDA 306 77 25% 10 3% 86 28% **** ***% 174 57% - **** **** **** - **** - -

ST. JOHNS 673 275 41% 33 5% 149 22% **** ***% 462 69% - 15 - **** - - - ****

ST. PETERSBURG 2,944 882 30% 37 1% 1,132 38% 10 <1% 2,061 70% - - - **** - **** - -

TALLAHASSEE 2,142 1,397 65% 96 4% 160 7% **** ***% 1,661 78% - 82 - - - - - -

VALENCIA 6,873 4,023 59% 89 1% 902 13% 25 <1% 5,039 73% **** **** - **** - **** - -

TOTALS:  57,500  1,653 142 78 **** **** 51**** 543%  11,904 21%  248 <1%  40,336 70% 11 26,531 46%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC. 
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

12/20/2020Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 3 of 5



2018-19 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

Lynn

Miami

RinglingNova

Rollins

Saint Leo

Keiser Palm Beach

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

College Name

Students
Reported

District 
PSEC

#          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

Continuing 
Education
#          %

Private
#          %

University

Public
#          %

BROWARD 4,956 2,329 47% 157 3% 863 17% 54 1% 3,403 69% 18 **** 13 77 **** - - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 904 336 37% 22 2% 236 26% 14 2% 608 67% - - - - - - - 11

CHIPOLA 263 91 35% **** ***% 85 32% **** ***% 180 68% - - - - - - - -

DAYTONA 1,709 583 34% 85 5% 500 29% - ***% 1,168 68% **** - **** **** - - **** -

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,278 905 40% 96 4% 668 29% - ***% 1,669 73% **** **** **** **** **** - **** ****

FLORIDA GATEWAY 382 110 29% 35 9% 106 28% - ***% 251 66% **** - - - - - - 28

FLORIDA KEYS 80 33 41% - ***% 14 18% - ***% 47 59% - - - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,982 850 43% 40 2% 475 24% 19 <1% 1,384 70% **** - - 10 **** **** - -

GULF COAST 514 217 42% **** ***% 83 16% **** ***% 305 59% - - - **** - - - -

HILLSBOROUGH 3,054 1,632 53% 60 2% 321 11% **** ***% 2,021 66% **** **** - **** **** - - 14

INDIAN RIVER 2,037 559 27% 61 3% 824 40% **** ***% 1,447 71% 29 **** **** **** **** - **** -

JACKSONVILLE 2,578 967 38% 53 2% 716 28% **** ***% 1,741 68% **** - - **** - - - ****

LAKE-SUMTER 783 452 58% 22 3% 100 13% **** ***% 583 74% **** - **** - **** - **** ****

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,133 542 48% 40 4% 182 16% 25 2% 789 70% 10 **** - **** **** **** - -

MIAMI DADE 8,730 4,413 51% 326 4% 1,432 16% 23 <1% 6,194 71% 16 - 95 103 **** **** - ****

NORTH FLORIDA 193 65 34% **** ***% 23 12% **** ***% 101 52% - - - - - - - ****

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 728 296 41% **** ***% 136 19% **** ***% 445 61% - - - - **** - **** -

PALM BEACH 4,048 1,797 44% 139 3% 823 20% **** ***% 2,766 68% 32 **** **** 30 40 - - ****

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,341 566 42% 61 5% 273 20% **** ***% 901 67% **** - - **** - - - 43

PENSACOLA 1,186 506 43% **** ***% 247 21% **** ***% 760 64% - - - **** - - - -

POLK 1,187 353 30% 77 6% 416 35% **** ***% 851 72% **** **** - **** - - - ****

SANTA FE 2,175 1,157 53% 50 2% 474 22% **** ***% 1,683 77% **** **** **** **** - - - 15

SEMINOLE 2,327 1,119 48% 44 2% 480 21% **** ***% 1,645 71% **** **** - - - **** 18 -

SOUTH FLORIDA 306 77 25% 10 3% 86 28% **** ***% 174 57% **** - - - - - - ****

ST. JOHNS 673 275 41% 33 5% 149 22% **** ***% 462 69% **** - - - - - - ****

ST. PETERSBURG 2,944 882 30% 37 1% 1,132 38% 10 <1% 2,061 70% **** - **** **** - - - ****

TALLAHASSEE 2,142 1,397 65% 96 4% 160 7% **** ***% 1,661 78% **** - **** **** **** - **** ****

VALENCIA 6,873 4,023 59% 89 1% 902 13% 25 <1% 5,039 73% 12 **** **** **** **** - 30 ****

TOTALS:  57,500  1,653 16 262 63 63 142125 ****3%  11,904 21%  248 <1%  40,336 70% 184 26,531 46%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC. 
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

12/20/2020Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 4 of 5



2018-19 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

Southeastern

St. Thomas

WarnerStetson

WebberTampa

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

College Name

Students
Reported

District 
PSEC

#          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

Continuing 
Education
#          %

Private
#          %

University

Public
#          %

BROWARD 4,956 2,329 47% 157 3% 863 17% 54 1% 3,403 69% **** 14 - - - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 904 336 37% 22 2% 236 26% 14 2% 608 67% **** - - - - -

CHIPOLA 263 91 35% **** ***% 85 32% **** ***% 180 68% - - - - - -

DAYTONA 1,709 583 34% 85 5% 500 29% - ***% 1,168 68% - - 36 - - ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,278 905 40% 96 4% 668 29% - ***% 1,669 73% **** **** **** **** - ****

FLORIDA GATEWAY 382 110 29% 35 9% 106 28% - ***% 251 66% **** - **** - - -

FLORIDA KEYS 80 33 41% - ***% 14 18% - ***% 47 59% - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,982 850 43% 40 2% 475 24% 19 <1% 1,384 70% **** - **** - **** -

GULF COAST 514 217 42% **** ***% 83 16% **** ***% 305 59% - - - - - -

HILLSBOROUGH 3,054 1,632 53% 60 2% 321 11% **** ***% 2,021 66% **** - **** 11 **** -

INDIAN RIVER 2,037 559 27% 61 3% 824 40% **** ***% 1,447 71% **** - - - - -

JACKSONVILLE 2,578 967 38% 53 2% 716 28% **** ***% 1,741 68% **** **** **** **** - -

LAKE-SUMTER 783 452 58% 22 3% 100 13% **** ***% 583 74% **** - **** - - -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,133 542 48% 40 4% 182 16% 25 2% 789 70% 10 - **** **** - -

MIAMI DADE 8,730 4,413 51% 326 4% 1,432 16% 23 <1% 6,194 71% **** 24 **** **** **** -

NORTH FLORIDA 193 65 34% **** ***% 23 12% **** ***% 101 52% - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 728 296 41% **** ***% 136 19% **** ***% 445 61% - - - **** - -

PALM BEACH 4,048 1,797 44% 139 3% 823 20% **** ***% 2,766 68% **** - **** **** - -

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,341 566 42% 61 5% 273 20% **** ***% 901 67% **** - - **** - -

PENSACOLA 1,186 506 43% **** ***% 247 21% **** ***% 760 64% - - - - - -

POLK 1,187 353 30% 77 6% 416 35% **** ***% 851 72% 17 - **** **** 11 ****

SANTA FE 2,175 1,157 53% 50 2% 474 22% **** ***% 1,683 77% **** - **** **** - ****

SEMINOLE 2,327 1,119 48% 44 2% 480 21% **** ***% 1,645 71% **** - **** - - -

SOUTH FLORIDA 306 77 25% 10 3% 86 28% **** ***% 174 57% - - - - **** -

ST. JOHNS 673 275 41% 33 5% 149 22% **** ***% 462 69% **** - **** **** - ****

ST. PETERSBURG 2,944 882 30% 37 1% 1,132 38% 10 <1% 2,061 70% **** - - 13 **** -

TALLAHASSEE 2,142 1,397 65% 96 4% 160 7% **** ***% 1,661 78% **** - - **** - -

VALENCIA 6,873 4,023 59% 89 1% 902 13% 25 <1% 5,039 73% **** - **** **** - -

TOTALS:  57,500  1,653 72 64 47 ****40 193%  11,904 21%  248 <1%  40,336 70% 26,531 46%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC. 
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

12/20/2020Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 5 of 5
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